OP \$240.00 306269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471896

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox River Mills, Inc.		12/11/2016	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	369769 Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 43	
City:	Osage	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50461	
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3062694	AXT
Registration Number:	2600092	WICK-A-WAY
Registration Number:	0947966	WICK DRY
Registration Number:	0838447	WICK DRY
Registration Number:	0736850	THE SOCK AMERICA WEARS TO WORK!
Registration Number:	0595219	RED HEEL
Registration Number:	0304817	
Registration Number:	0209230	ORIGINAL ROCKFORD
Registration Number:	0192268	ROCKFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149993623

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214.999.4682

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Hemphill/F-G/Foley & Lardner Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa R. Hemphill

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0267

SIGNATURE:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2018	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Fox River Mills name change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0268 89192

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FOX RIVER MILLS, INC.

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 490.1003 and 490.1006 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, Code of Iowa, as amended, the undersigned Corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- I. The name of the Corporation is Fox River Mills, Inc. The effective date of its incorporation was October 1, 1983.
- II. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was recommended to the Shareholders by the Directors and duly approved by the Shareholders of the Corporation on December 10, 2016, in the manner required by Chapter 490 of the Act and by the Articles of Incorporation:

Article I is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The name of the Corporation is 369769 Holdings, Inc.

- III. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.
- IV. The Amendment shall become effective on the date of filing with the Secretary of State.

Dated: Delimber 11, 2016

FOX RIVER MILLS, INC.

Bv:

John J. Lessard. President

(02170217.DOC)

FILED IOWA

ECRETARY OF STATE

W01080093

TRADEMARK REEL: 006323 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 04/30/2018